## No. A. 46013/5/2023-GAD/50 GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MINECO, KHATLA, AIZAWL – 796001 Room No. 134, First Floor, Main Building

NOTIFICATION

Aizawl, the 18th December, 2023.

In pursuance of the decision of the Council of Ministers in its meeting held on 13.12.2023 and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to order dissolution of Resource Mobilization Department created vide notification No.A.46013/5/2023-GAD/42 dt 26.05.2023 with immediate effect.

## Sd/- K. LALTHAWMMAWIA

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram General Administration Department

## Memo No.A. 46013/5/2023-GAD/50 : Aizawl, the 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2023. Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. P.S. to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 4. P.S. to Speaker/Deputy Speaker/Ministers/Vice-Chairman, State Planning Board, Mizoram/Govt. Deputy Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 5. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioners/Secretaries/Special Secretaries, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. Commissioner & Secretary, Mizoram Legislative Assembly.
- 8. Secretary, MPSC/SIC/SEC,/MSCDCR, Mizoram.
- 9. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 10. Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram.
- 11. All Deputy Commissioners, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 12. All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 13. Accountant General, Mizoram.
- 14. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Mizoram
- 15. Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Mizoram with 5 (five) spare copies for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 16. Website Manager, GAD.
- 17. Guard File.

thire color m

(JOSEPHINE ZONUNSANGI) Under Secretary to the Government of Mizoram